PRE-FEED
Y STROKE

POST-FEED
1% STROKE

(REF)
!

|

THIS DRAWING 15 A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

NOTES:

- ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN-
TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS
LIST ARE USED ON THIS APP-
LICATOR,

INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT USED.

AMP-O-LECTRIC PRESS.

g~ [TEMS WITH @TY. OF CEF.
SPEC/ED EXCEPT /7EM 79

BCE N5&D O JTEX 4B,

KEY®

E¥-RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS
CUSTOMER RESPONSIBLE FOR

B JeIoNE L1995

o
st

DIS'T
& * trademark of AMP Incorparated

PRESS RAM
FRAME RETAINING
(REF)  PLATE (REF)

|/ *

BRKT
(REF)

AMP-O-LECTRIC™ PRESS GUARD (REF)

/2X"USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38 WHEN

/A\-GUARD MUST MUST BE IN PLACE
WHEN OPERATING APPLICATOR IN

| REPLACEMENT.
£ ]
i ! - LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO.20 (25
g ‘;; MACHINE OIL.
8
g % @ -GRERSE LIGHTLY.

%

F —

\\

g
t g
gl 5
HE
o

Y DER &l 229105 4 5.

/] TEL Toiso - 8509598 |5 /5

F\ | OIS0~ 184 -3 »iuq‘

CLF 21045-3 RING, RETAINING 'C’ (.187 DIA) FEED FINGER PIN 145 | < 454220-1 CAP, HOUSING 59
144 | C£F. 454485.1 HOUSING 58
LLF 5.21028-1 PIN, SLOT SPR (.125 DIA X .50) ADJ ROD 143 57
1 4-21028-0 PIN, SLOT SPR(.093 DIA X.75) STR G PLATE 142 12 C90542-2 PAWL, FEED 56
SEF- 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA X.50) LEVER 141 | &£F. 240624-1 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
SOLF 1-21030-6 PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA X 1.25) HOUSING 190 | FEF 691499-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
/ 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) LUB ASSY 139 | £¥F. 690541-1 FINGER, FEED 53
/ 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) STRIP GUIDE ADJ BLOCK 138 | E4F. 455679-1 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM 52
L 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK {NO 10) ADJ PLATE 137} / G124 2-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
SO 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) FEED GUIDE ROD 136 / 40753~/ SPACER, TONKER 50
2 21024 -2 WASHER, LOCK (NO 4) FRONT STRIP GUIDE 135 ] 1 2 Z/ool-F BOLT, CRIMPER 49
1 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK {NO 8) FEED FINGER 1341 1 bIPLE2-5 CAM FEE FEED /7% STROKE | a8
— 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) DEPRESSOR 133 a7
1 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) STRIPPER 1321 / 459456-1 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUB ASSY) 46
AL 21899-4 WASHER, FLAT (5/16 DIA) SCREW ADJ 131§ 1 690191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45
/ 21899.2 WASHER, FLAT (NO 10) LUB ASSY 130 | 1 455673-1 RAM a4
— 21068-5 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) HOLDDOWN 120 1 690125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED a3
FEF Z2loi8-5 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ 128] 1 690124-1 WASHER, RAM 42
127 DISC, SPACER 41
— 22353-8 SCR, SHLD. (187 DIA X.250 LG) DRAG LEVER 126 | 2 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40
/ L5L58%7 -/ SCE, SHLD. (/BB DIA. /25 LG STRIPPER, 125 | Z 690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
1 21009-2 SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20 X .25)(LOC-WEL) RAM 124 | / PR A DISC, INSULATION 38
z 21017-2 SCR, DRIVE F2 X .19 123 | 1 | 4-@%/#/-9 DISC, WIRE 37
PEE1 -23715-5 SCR, RD HD MACH (6-32 X 1.50) FEED ADJ 122 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
/ 461264 -1 PLT, IDENTIEICLATION 121 1 690212-1 POST, RAM 35
2 2-21002-9 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32 X .75) DRAG 120 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
1 — 22733 -5 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (8-32 X.38) (LOC-WEL) ANVIL | 119 | REF 455675-1 PLATE, BASE 33
PEFE 2-21002-9 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32 X .75) CAP 18] 1 690432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32
EEF I7(77~1. SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 X .75) HOUSING 117 i 31
OEF, 2-21002-7 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32 X .50) SG ADJ BLOCK | 116 | REF 455689-1 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30
2 2.21002-2 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (8-32 X .50) SHEAR 115 1 458567/~-3 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
2 2-21002-2. SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (8-32 X.59 R STRIP GUIDE 141 / /-455588~¢ | SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEPRESSOR 28
113 ] 2 /- 22234 ~O SPRING, DRAG 27
1 /-21002 -7 SCR, 2uU7 HD SKT CAP (6-32 X,38) CAM 112§ 1 670546~/ | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
[ 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X.38) LUBRICATORASSY [111]| 1 CHLO]F2 -/ DRAG, STOCK 25
2 23030~} SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 X .25) (LOC-WEL) CP DISC 1mo] 1 . SFO0440-2 | GUIDE STRIP (REAR) 24
SCR, SKTHD CAP(6-32X )REARSHEARPLATE 109 1 GTFOL3E ~/. GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23
i . SCR, SKT HD CAP(8-32 X ) DEPRESSOR 108 | 22
1 2-22603-0 SCR, HEX HD MACH (8-32 X .31) FEED FINGER 107 |PEF. 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21
2 1-21000-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP (4-40 X .25) F STRIP GUIDE 106 | / FEE8 9SO~ | RHEN], STEIFPEZ 20
1 2-21000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X .50) STRIPPER 105 | 1 L58947~/ | STRIPPER 19
REF 3-21000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .75) FEED ROD GUIDE 104 HOLDER, TERMINAL 18
LEF 3-21000-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .62) FEED ADJ BLOCK 103 GUARD, CHIP (REAR) 17
1 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X.38) SG ADJ BLOCK 102] / 6T/ 7-/ GUARD, CHIP (FRONT) 16
LEF. 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) PIVOT BLOCK 101 PLATE, SHEAR (REAR) B | 15
EER | 485749/ GUARD Al 79 HOLDER, SHEAR (REAR) 14
/ 1-465184-0 LUBRICATOR ASSY 78 , SHEAR, FLOAT (REAR) B | 13
KEF| 8£529=2/-2 | O, LUBRICATING 77| /. 5.22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12
76 { / 690461-1 STOP, SHEAR 11
75| /5 650759~/ .| HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10
ST 458109-1 | | WASHER,SPECIAL 78 / F5H4274-/| SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) [ ] 9
—~—— 454Q77-3 PLATE,STRIP GUIDE COVER 731 1 GF0720-2. | ANVIL ¥ 8
2 690603-1 SPRING, ASSIST 72 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR) 7
EEF 690517-1 SPACER 71 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (REAR) 6
| 22593-8 NUT, HEX 701 / LE55839-F DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) 5
240628-1 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 69| / 2-2380//~2 | SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER | a
240626-1 SHAFT, PIVOT 68 | / | S=f5%/34-S | CRIMPER, INSULATION . ] 3
240633-1 BUSHING 67| / J55555-% | SPACER, CRIMPER 2
455680-1 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 66 | 1 (- L35403 -5 | CRIMPER, WIRE I
240629-1 BLOCK, PIVOT 65 | arv PART NO DESCRIPTION ITEM
240632-2 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT FEED ROD 64 -
540659.3 PIN, CAM ROLLER &3 CRIMPING DATA _ APPLICATOR WILL APPLY
240658-1 ROLLER, CAM 62 | PADLTR [CRIMP HEIGHT] WIRE SIZE sTrIETENGTH G362
Y 454398-2 ROD, FEED 61 A 237  |22,240224 583379
EER 454178-1 GUIDE, FEED ROD 60 B NET | H5ED 530000
QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION EM c NoO7 | lLUSED S30004
D NOT| ehsED
REMARKS NG REV CRIMP size | TYPE FEED APPL, INST
WIRE JOGCE | F~
TO APPLY TERMINAL INSUL. 2% 1 A~ .560 Al Sodo
- L WIRE RANGE INSULLATION RANGE] PRESS NO ForLElIaon
A O o MACH SERIAL NG DISTRIBUTION FEMARRS P25 DT \eHIEIT 280277
CUSTOMER NAME APPL SERIAL NO PE&F‘E?a AMP&.ZECTE/C
: ORIGINAL
ADDRESS PURCHASE ORDER CUSTOMER COPY
ey ENG APE FIELD ENG COPY
AV E | omso-eso9-o5” :166%155"' UPGA‘; /'Z“’é . —
g . - W - - ' INCORPORATED
nal/’ "g é&ch %}iglégaf 20 B ,,_“.t"éf 4“2-8? DRy 2} 74| APR[aq hg ~ Harnshurg, Pa
G |ECR-0%-00]1&4] T |oI-0P) ZIEL ¢ |REV PER Ecn R GoB5 Wi [ Fejae hellds L {ma s
E3 |0150-G607 =59 Moz 1999 | 1 1 Bl | DARKENED YA DI AL L 5B 6-2 LY
3]

AL NAME ~ MINIA '
A TRey PER Eend g9 lels e RE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
3 ;‘1_1{}‘ / REV!SEI:.DN RﬁEJRD« “TapP jrgﬁ e} SIDE FEED ( A2 4G, OUG-TIYNE )

F|LTR | REVISION REGORD __ |APB|[DATE]P|F|LTR REVISION RECORD __|APP|DATE[P
! g
st AMP 2983-3 (8-73) — - { ' ke [ 56779 | CUSTOME
- — . — oottt b prrm e e ook s - - o o m——— — [ — — ererm——n e m —— e [T S :_,,_.._._... ¥ b 1..,.‘ - t > t-_l_-xﬂ_% L Pekis . o i Y ome o

——— R ot a i —— o s JRR——

e

R AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING

RESTRICIED TO

wd e e - - = ——

-

R PP,

—



